SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F M
Transmitter MAG 6000 I/6000 I Ex d e
4/43Siemens FI 01 · 2010
4
■ Overview
The SITRANS F M MAG 6000 I/I Ex d transmitter is designed for
the demands in the process industry. The robust die cast alumin-

ual CD containing the complete manual library. Printed Operating
Instructions are available for purchase via PMD.
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further design
Please add “-Z“  to Order No. and specify Order
code(s) and plain text.
Tag name plate, stainless steel fixed with SS wire
(add plain text)
Y17
Tag name plate, plastic (self adhesive) Y18
Other, post-production requirements (add plain text) Y99
Description Order No.
HART
(only for MAG 6000 I/Ex)
◆ FDK-085U0321
MODBUS RTU/RS485 ◆ FDK-085U0234
PROFIBUS PA Profile 3 ◆ FDK-085U0236
PROFIBUS DP Profile 3 ◆ FDK-085U0237
DeviceNet ◆ FDK-085U0229
FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1 ◆ A5E02054250
◆ Short lead time (details in PMD)
© Siemens AG 2009
SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F M
Transmitter MAG 6000 I/6000 I Ex d e
4/45Siemens FI 01 · 2010
4
Accessories MAG 6000 I / MAG 6000 I Ex d e Spare parts
Description Order No.
Cable for standard elec-
trode or coil, 3 x 1.5 mm²/
18 gage with shield PVC
• 10 m (33 ft) ◆ FDK-083F0121
• 20 m (65 ft) ◆ FDK-083F0210
• 40 m (130 ft) ◆ FDK-083F0211
• 60 m (200 ft) ◆ FDK-083F0212
• 100 m (330 ft) ◆ FDK-083F0213
• 150 m (500 ft) FDK-083F3052
• 200 m (650 ft) FDK-083F3053
• 500 m (1650 ft) FDK-083F3054
Electrode cable for empty
pipe or low conductivity,
double shielded,
3 x 0.25 mm² (cannot be
used for Ex applications)
• 10 m (33 ft) ◆ FDK-083F3020
• 20 m (65 ft) ◆ FDK-083F3095
• 40 m (130 ft) FDK-083F3094
• 60 m (200 ft) FDK-083F3093
• 100 m (330 ft) FDK-083F3092
• 150 m (500 ft) FDK-083F3056
• 200 m (650 ft) FDK-083F3057
• 500 m (1650 ft) FDK-083F3058
Cable kit with standard coil
cable, 3 x 1.5 mm²/18 gage
with shield PVC and elec-
trode cable double